

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24324/2010

RAMKRISHNA MAHADEORAO SAVARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHATRAPATI SHAHU EDUCATION SOC. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somnath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

This matter be placed before the Ld. Registrar
(Judl.), who is requested to direct the concerned Sections to
take appropriate steps, as per rules, in such cases where
pleadings are over well before the date of listing of the
matter before the Court of Registrar, may be as per the
previous order. It shows that the matter is unnecessarily
being delayed.

Item No.89

-2-

Such matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Court
and Registry shall delete such matter when pleadings are over.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd