

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7382/2011

RAMKRISHNA MAHADEORAO SAVARKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHHATRAPATI SHAHU EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Amit K. Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav K Mutyalwar, Adv.  
Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At request, the matter is adjourned.

List the matter after four weeks.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)