

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7382 OF 2011

RAMKRISHNA MAHADEORAO SAVARKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHHATRAPATI SHAHU EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel appearing for the appellant, we do not find any ground to interfere with the order passed by the learned Single Judge and confirmed by the Division Bench of the High Court, setting aside the order of the School Tribunal, Amravati Division, Amravati.

In view of the foregoing, this civil appeal stands dismissed.

....., J.
[J.K. MAHESHWARI]

....., J.
[K.V. VISWANATHAN]

New Delhi;
July 20, 2023.

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7382/2011

RAMKRISHNA MAHADEORAO SAVARKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHHATRAPATI SHAHU EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chouhan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]